U.S. COMMERCIAL PUBLIC DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS PREFERRED COUNSEL 04.21.2025

Firm Name Area of Practice Contact at Firm Email Address
Elizabeth Clark elizabeth.clark@alston.com
Alston & Bird LLP Public D&O Ch.arles Cox ch'arles.cox@alston.com
Eric Kuwana eric.kuwana@alston.com
Cara Peterman cara.peterman@alston.com
. . Steve Brodi brodie@carltonfields.
Carlton Fields, P.A. Public D&O cuetiodie S [oclefscarion _'e S-L0M
John Clabby clabby@carltonfields.com
Shannon Eagan seagan@cooley.com
. Koji Fukumura kfukumura@cooley.com
Cooley LLP Public D&O
Y Patrick Gibbs ibbs@cooley.com
Sarah Lightdale slightdale@cooley.com
Andrew Ditchfield andrew.ditchfield@davispolk.com
. . inski .polubinski@davispolk.
loavis Polk & Wardwell LLp public D&O Edmund.Pqublnskl edmund.po ubinski d.aws olk.com
Neal Potischman neal.potischman@davispolk.com
Dana Seshens dana.seshens@davispolk.com
Susan Gittes srgittes@debevoise.com
. . . Elliot G field g field@debevoise.
|Debevoise & Plimpton LLP Public D&O o relen e gareentte - evo'lse com
Maeve O'Connor mloconnor@debevoise.com
Jonathan Tuttle jrtuttle@debevoise.com
Steven Engel steven.engel@dechert.com
JDechert LLP Public D&O Joni Jacobsen joni.jacobsen@dechert.com
Neil Steiner neil.steiner@dechert.com
Boris Feldman boris.feldman@freshfields.com
" . " . freshfields.
JFreshfields Bruckhaus Deringer LLP Public D&O Mary Eato.n mar eatc.m Les -|e ds.com
Doru Gavril doru.gavril@freshfields.com
Meredith Kotler meredith.kotler@freshfields.com
Monica Loseman mloseman@gibsondunn.com
. . Brian Lut blutz@gibsondunn.com
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Public D&O aantus = ededd = -
Jason Mendro mendro@gibsondunn.com
Craig Varnen cvarnen@gibsondunn.com
Deborah Birnbach dbirnbach@goodwinlaw.com
Goodwin Procter LLP Public D&O Caroline Bullerjahn cbuller ahn@good_wmlaw com
Carl Metzger cmetzger@goodwinlaw.com
Annie Railton arailton@goodwinlaw.com
. . i 0 !@g o
Greenberg Traurig, LLP Public D&O Joel Eads = oel ea.ds taw.com
Robert Horowitz horowitzr@gtlaw.com
Lisa Bugni Ibugni@kslaw.com
i i | kslaw.
|king & spalding LLp Public D&O Jessica Corley corley@kslaw.com
Warren Pope wpope@kslaw.com
Michael Smith mrsmith@kslaw.com
Sandra Goldstein sandra.goldstein@kirkland.com
IKirkland & Ellis LLP Public D&O Joshua Rabinovitz jrabinovitz@kirkland.com
Matthew Solum matthew.solum@kirkland.com
Melanie Blunschi melanie.blunschi@lw.com
. . And Clubok drew.clubok@Iw.
JLatham & watkins LLp Public D&O nerew 2 ubo ancrew.cuBoC w.com
Michele Johnson michele.johnson@Ilw.com
Christian Word christian.word@Iw.com
Jordan Eth jeth@mofo.com
IMorrison & Foerster LLP Public D&O Antl.lony Iflotto .aflo-tto@mofo.com
Jamie Levitt jlevitt@mofo.com
Anna Erickson White awhite@mofo.com
Inorton Rose Fulbright Public D&O Mark Oake.s mark.oake.s@nortonrosefulbrlght.com
Andrew Price andrew.price@nortonrosefulbright.com
Bradley J. Butwin bbutwin@omm.com
O'Melveny & Myers LLP Public D&O Matthew Close mclose@omm.com
Jonathan Rosenberg jrosenberg@omm.com
lauf lweiss.
paul, Weiss public D&O Gregory Laufer aufer@pau welsslcom
Audra Soloway asoloway@paulweiss.com
Peter Welsh peter.welsh@ropesgray.
IRopes & Gray LLP Public D&O cehe s £ler we.s {OResgray.com
Gregg Weiner gregg.weiner@ropesgray.com
. . . i hsultani idley.
Sidley Austin LLP Public D&O erather Sultanian su tanlarf@snd ey.com
Nilofer Umar numar@sidley.com
Stephen Blake sbhlake@stblaw.com
X . | @ .
Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP Public D&O Lyn.n Neuney el Dol o
Craig Waldman cwaldman@stblaw.com
Jonathan Youngwood jyoungwood@stblaw.com
Jay Kasner jay.kasner@skadden.com
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom public D&O Peter Morrison peter.morrison@skadden.com
JLLP Scott Musoff scott.musoff@skadden.com
Susan Saltzstein susan.saltzstein@skadden.com
Robert Giuffra iuffrar@sullcrom.com
Sullivan & Cromwell LLP public D&O0 Julia Malkina malkinaj@sullcrom.com
Sharon Nelles nelless@sullcrom.com
Jeffrey Scott scottj@sullcrom.com
lan Boczko IBoczko@wlrk.com
Jonathan M JMM Irk.
Wachtell, Lipton, Rosen & Katz Public D&O orfa an Woses oses@wiirk.com
Anitha Reddy AReddy@wlrk.com
William Savitt WDSavitt@wlrk.com
WilmerHale public D&O Michael Bongiorno michael.bongiorno wiIm.erhaIe.com
Tamar Kaplan-Marans tamar.kaplan-marans@wilmerhale.com
Caz Hashemi chashemi@wsgr.com
Nicki Lock lock: 8
\Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati Public D&O K ', ocker n ocker@wsgr.com
Ignacio Salceda isalceda@wsgr.com
Gregory Watts gwatts@wsgr.com

This website contains a list of law firms from which an Insured may select as per the “Preferred Counsel Endorsement” in order to defend “Securities Claims” pursuant to the terms, conditions and exclusions set forth in
such Insured’s policy (the “Policy”). Berkshire Hathaway Specialty Insurance Company (‘BHSIC”) nor any affiliate of BHSIC that is the Insurer on the relevant Policy do not endorse these firms or the respective services
they may provide to the Insured. The terms of the engagement of such counsel shall be between the Insured and such counsel. Notice of a Claim or potential Claim shall still be provided to BHSIC (or any affiliate of
BHSIC that is the Insurer on the relevant Policy) pursuant to the Policy’s terms, and notification to any counsel selected by the Insured shall not be sufficient to satisfy such Insured’s obligations.
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